



RE. School news Dear Parents/Carers,

I hope this letter finds you and your family well.

I am writing to share an update with you with regard to leadership at Prince Albert Primary School from September. At the PACT we pride ourselves on our collaborative approach that ensures a great quality of education for several thousand pupils across several schools. This also enables us to keep our most talented staff through leadership development and internal promotion.

Miss Davies has, at my request carried out additional duties across the Trust for the last 12 months to support some of our other schools. As I expected, she has done an exceptional job externally whilst ensuring that Prince Albert continues to thrive. Miss Davies started at Prince Albert in 2010 and has been Headteacher for the past 7 years. Miss Davies and her team have worked relentlessly to ensure that every child receives a high standard of education and it is under her leadership that Prince Albert has consistently achieved higher than national SATs results year on year. It is also under her leadership that the school gained flagship status for SEND and the school has continued to provide exemplary provision in this area ever since.

Miss Davies has been successful in securing an Executive Headteacher role within PACT from September 2023. As an experienced, successful headteacher and a lead Ofsted inspector her services are very much sought after and I am delighted that she has committed her future to PACT.

Although Miss Davies will be working across other schools, she will still work closely with the leaders at Prince Albert to provide advice and guidance and to ensure that standards continue. Miss Patel will be acting Head of School from September. She is an experienced senior leader who knows the school community well. Miss Patel will continue to work closely with Miss Davies to continue to build upon the successes of Prince Albert.

I would like to take this opportunity to thank Miss Davies for her hard work and dedication to the pupils and families of Prince Albert.

Thank you for your continued support.

Sajid Gulzar CEO



The Prince Albert Community Trust is a company limited by guarantee with no share capital, registered in England and Wales, company number 09718257. Registered office: PACT, Unity House, 27 Trinity Road, Birmingham, B6 6AJ.